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RECOMMENDATION OF BPRD


2656.  SHRI SUBBARAYAN K.:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Bureau of Police Research and

Development (BPRD) under the Ministry of Home Affairs has recommended creation of a central nodal agency under the Ministry to regulate institutes and centres involved in facilitation of admissions to schools, colleges and

Universities both in India and abroad; and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government in

this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)


(a): No, Sir. There is no such proposal under consideration in the

Ministry.


(b): Does not arise.

******

